## 900581140 11/19/2020

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM609770

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900575078	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ALPHA LION, LLC		09/22/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SUPERHUMAN, Inc.		
Street Address:	17011 Lincoln Ave. # 619		
City:	Parker		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80134		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4628540	SUPERHUMAN

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8185089270

Email: thetrademarkguy@aol.com

Correspondent Name: KEVIN KAUFMAN Address Line 1: 10800 Hesby Street

Address Line 2: #9

Address Line 4: North Hollywood, CALIFORNIA 91601

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin Kaufman		
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin Kaufman/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2020	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Superhuman\_TM\_Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007106 FRAME: 0844

900581140

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

		MAINNASSIGNIVILINI	
	LLC a LIMITED LIABILITY at 1200 S FIGUEROA #2723 TION legally organized under r COLORADO 80134.		
This Assignment is effect	tive as of the date it is ex	ecuted by both parties.	
	the owner of the following Reg. No. 4628540 SUP	g U.S. TradeMark ("the Mark"). ERHUMAN	
WHEREAS, Assignor ha		and transfer all right, title, and	interest in and to the Mark in
good and valuable conhereby conveys, transferinterest of whatever kind Products/Services in restroyalties, and damages limitation, damages and	sideration, the receipt a ers, assigns, delivers, a d in and to the Mark, tog spect upon which the tra hereafter due or payable payments for past or fut	nent and in consideration of the and sufficiency of which is he and contributes to Assignee all ether with the (1) the goodwill deMark is used and for which to Assignor with respect to the ure infringements and misappropriations of	reby acknowledged, Assignor of Assignor's right title, and of the business relating to the it is registered, (2) all income ne Mark, including but without opriations of the Mark, and (3)
<del></del>	~~~~~~~~~ <del>*</del> ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	of Assignee, it will execute, all of ing, completing, or vesting in	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
	ee will take the necessa	e date of this Assignment the s ry action to effect the registration	
the laws of the State of [	Delaware as applicable to	e with, and all actions arising he contracts entered into and wh ment shall be brought in Sup	olly performed within the State
AGREED AND ACCEPT	ED ASSIGNOR:	AGREED AND ACCE	EPTED ASSIGNEE:
Tordan Fares	09 / 22 / 2020	Troy Adashun	09 / 22 / 2020
Signature	Date	Signature	Date
Jordan Fares		Troy Adashun	
Name		Name	

TRADEMARK
Dorige 12:007406 Frame: 708458d05a6c04

President

Title

**RECORDED: 10/16/2020** 

President

Title